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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road

	
TELE (419)352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468

	
Ted Strickland, Governor

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

	

	
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: Mercer County
Grand Lake MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID #5400312
STU 1D#5456399

August 27, 2009	 OH5400312	 GRAND LAKE MOBILE HOME PARK	 8/27/2009

Mr. Dennis C. (Duke) Osborne, Owner
	 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111Grand Lake Mobile Home Park

P.O, Box 56	 *0H5 4003128272009N0v*
Montezuma, Ohio 45866

SUBJECT: 2008 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) Violations

Dear Mr. Riesen:

The Ohio EPA-Northwest District Office (NWDO) received the 2008 CCR for the Grand Lake
Mobile Home Park (MHP) public water system (PWS) on June 19, 2009. The CCR was
reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Grand Lake MHP PWS is in
violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to
comply with CCR requirements, the following violations were noted:

Source water susceptibility language was not included. Ohio EPA conducted a
source water assessment of your PWS and completed a Drinking Water Source
Assessment Report (SWAP) which was sent to you with our correspondence dated
June 2, 2003. Proposed CCR language, which was provided in Attachment A of that
letter, was to have been included in the CCR.

2.	 The certification form did not have the signature of a responsible official.
Please use the enclosed certification form with the submission of your next CCR.

Be sure to correct the violations as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for
calendar year 2009 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2010. A copy of
the CCR along with a Certification Form must be submitted to NWDO at the above address.
Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.

The CCR Template Instruction Guide and Template are accessible via the internet on the
Ohio EPA website at <www.el?a.state.oh.us/ddagw/ccr.html >.
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If you have any questions, then please contact me directly by telephone at (419) 373-3088 or
via the internet at <jack. schwa rtz(ä!eDa. state. oh. us>.

Sincerely,

Joh A.c(Jack) Sch
nvironmental Specialist .2

Public Drinking Water Unit
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JAS/lb

Enclosures: 1) Ohio EPA correspondence dated June 2, 2003
2) Attachment A 'Consumer Confidence Report Language'
3) 'CERTIFICATION THAT THE CCR WAS DISTRIBUTED'

cc:	 Mr. Scott ft Osborne, Manager 	 Mercer County Health Department
LDDAGW; NWDO Correspondence File;

ec: Linda Benham, Environmental Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO
JoAnn Sabo, DOCC, DDAGW, NWDO


